
MILE HI 15.924

NEW YEARS EVE - DECEMBER 31, 2024 16.424

DOUGLAS COUNTY FAIRGROUND - CASTLE ROCK CO 16.924

17.424

OPEN
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Shoot Out Qualifier

To Mini Shoot Out

3 Y Kelly Yates Need Horse Name 15.924 1D-1 381.00$  1D QUALIFIER

36 N Loralee Ward Backster 15.992 1D-2 326.00$  

12 Y Kayla Jones KG Just As Fabulous 16.023 1D-3 218.00$  1D QUALIFIER

13 N Leni Jo Thompson 16.110 1D-4 163.00$  

32 N Kari Boxleitner Ima Classy Lion 16.129

14 N Kari Boxleitner Big Big Butterbean 16.187

32 N Katie Drosihn Tres of Fame 16.230

16 N Amy Lu Smith I Dream of Dinero 16.241

16 Y Jordyn Crandall Pistolpakinfrenchman 16.309 1D QUALIFIER

39 N Kim Schulze French Me Or Else 16.329

39 Y Kayla Jones Flit Stinson 16.350 1D QUALIFIER-TIE

6 Y Emily Betz Never Too Famous 16.350 1D QUALIFIER-TIE

33 Y Cody Adams ZZ Zeke 16.423

10 N Josie Schnaufer Yellow 16.465 2D-1 326.00$  

28 Y 21388 Jay Hall Pie Island XX 16.469 2D-2 280.00$  2D QUALIFIER

2 Y Danica Thompson Eye Make Sparks Fly 16.475 2D-3 186.00$  2D QUALIFIER

17 N Jimi Kerner First Chance At Fame 16.484 2D-4 140.00$  

30 Y Shea Hill-Vega Ragged Charm 16.485 2D QUALIFIER

24 Y Shea Hill-Vega SHPhoebe's Caddy 16.522 2D QUALIFIER

31 Y Leeann Ridley RDC Eyemafrenchking 16.532

2 Y Rachael Audet Miranda Moves Frisky 16.535

FUTURITY Y Shea Hill-Vega Fling Corona 4 16.542

38 N Amy Lu Smith Mavs Classic Passion 16.546

10 Y Gabby Lee Steady Little Bell 16.553

26 Y Karsyn Johnson CF Flit Ya Im Famous 16.568

21 Y Karsyn Johnson JM Streakin Millie 16.628

26 N LoraLee Ward TJR Bad Medicine 16.640

21 Y Derald Shaw MS Playgirl Blake 16.664

9 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 16.668

8 Y Kayla Jones Ginuwine Stinsoon 16.699

25 N Allison Haynes Our Gannicus 16.790

14 Y Jasmine Ocken Hydrive Dynasty 16.802

24 Y Claire Cook Fabulous Goverer 16.822

39 N Aubrey Smith Twister 16.875

22 Y Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 16.890

31 N Kari Boxleitner Debo 16.922

3 N Mariah Stephens Up Your App 16.938 3D-1 217.00$  

8 N Heather Eastlake Dan 16.944 3D-2 186.00$  

37 Y Charli McKune Chick 16.996 3D-3 124.00$  3D QUALIFIER

19 Y Ann Peterson Need Horse Name 17.030 3D-4 93.00$    3D QUALIFIER

32 Y Cathy Ferguson SRL six jets charm 17.051 3D QUALIFIER

3 Y Rajeana Koury I Got Grace 17.082 3D QUALIFIER

2 Y Lyndsey Steele Sangria 17.091

27 Y Faith Alonzi Ginnin and Flinging 17.132

33 ?? Cadence Malley Genuine Dash Ta Fame 17.138

11 Y JoDean Brewer Paint Mare 17.139

12 N Kevin Euser 17.158



1 Y JoDean Brewer Johnny Cash 17.213

10 ?? Mickenly Halstead 17.282

18 Y JJ McGill Dutton 17.297

19 N Mila Hancock Tribal Elder 17.317

6 Y JJ McGill Spider 17.345

15 Y Julie Renshaw Maybe Ima Frito 17.512 4D-1 163.00$  4D QUALIFIER

23 Y Kylie Wells Sailing N Hollywood 17.582 4D-2 140.00$  4D QUALIFIER

38 Y Laura Jeffrey Drifting Gunsmoke Mist 17.841 4D-3 93.00$    4D QUALIFIER

31 N Isabella Flournoy Pickles 17.967 4D-4 70.00$    

36 N Kari Boxleitner Dip Dive and Dash 17.982

7 Y Hadley Thompson Docs Bar Hugo 18.054 4D QUALIFIER

13 ?? Renate Nieman Miss Smoken Hailey 18.117

30 ?? David Baker Rusty 18.139

29 N Amanda Eastlake Chance 18.166

37 N Mia Rizzi Need Horse Name 18.355

35 N Jewel Jump Barfight 18.536

9 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 18.568

5 Y Tammi Murphy Star 18.813

11 N Dakota Westbrook Sassy 19.943

8 Y Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle 22.165

23 Y Leeann Ridley SK Illmakeufamous NT

5 N Loralee Ward Flomello  NT

9 Y Jennifer Teets Royal Kings Cowboy NT

6 Y Kelly Yates Gucci NT-15.596

34 N Loralee Ward Flobot NT-16.010

12 Y Shea Hill-Vega SH Midnight Run NT-16.101

4 N Loralee Ward Flo Me Da Money NT-16.149

24 N 17255 Christy Larsen My Blazin Scooter NT-16.157

3 Y Shea Hill-Vega Dialed In On Fire NT-16.179

34 ?? Katie Drosihn Im Ur Huckleberry NT-16.218

27 Y Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero NT-16.261

37 ?? Tammy Barnes Stairs Ta Fame NT-16.590

21 N Megan Davenport Justabuedash NT-16.722

25 N Mejrusa Rustemovic RS ColonelPlaygun NT-16.756

13 N Lorelee Ward Florari NT-16.805

7 Y Cody Adams ZZ Razzle Dazzle NT-16.813

18 Y Myra Masters Limp Bisquit NT-16.924

34 N Addison Offutt Gucci NT-16.985

40 N Crysten Ackley Coyuco NT-16.999

11 Y Taylor Robson NT-17.055

22 N Dawnie Payne Ocho NT-17.168

8 Y Antonio Teets MTS Starlet NT-17.542

15 ?? Amy Tripp Sheldon NT-17.740

19 N Rebecca Amat Pugsley NT-17.766

4 ?? Amy Tripp Bishop NT-17.914

29 ?? Rentae Nieman Dun It On Cinnamon NT-18.27

25 Y Jade Sheppard Seabisquit NT-19.237

1 ?? Brittany Hensley Famous Double French NT-19.503

23 Y Kristen Myers MRI Nick it Kit Kat NT-20.843

6 Y Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun TO



# of Entries 97

EF 30.00$                 

2,910.00$            

Added $$ 200.00$               

Ttl Pot 3,110.00$            

1D 2D 3D 4D

1,088.50$          933.00$               622.00$                         466.50$        3,110.00$  

35% 380.98$             326.55$            217.70$                         163.28$        

30% 326.55$             279.90$            186.60$                         139.95$        

20% 217.70$             186.60$            124.40$                         93.30$         

15% 163.28$             139.95$            93.30$                           69.98$         

1,088.50$                 933.00$               622.00$                                  466.50$             3,110.00$  
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39 Y Kayla Jones Flit Stinson 16.350 1D-1 138.00$  

7 N Charley Critton Picket's Famous Dash 16.461 1D-2 92.00$    

26 N LoraLee Ward TJR Bad Medicine 16.640

4 Y Charli McKune Chick 16.657

9 Y Taylor Pankoff Bill 16.668

38 N Crysten Ackley Coyuco 17.017

23 Y Kylie Wells Sailing N Hollywood 17.582 2D-1 82.00$    

1 N Addison Offutt Gucci 17.592 2D-2 56.00$    

28 ?? Gabby Ficco Spiderman 17.802

38 Y Laura Jeffrey Drifting Gunsmoke Mist 17.841

5 Y Jasmine Ocken Skips Foxy Aspiration 18.362 3D-1 55.00$    

4 N Jewel Jump Barfight 18.413 3D-2 37.00$    

9 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 18.568

20 Y Deb Stoneham Coppertop 18.574

16 Y Tammi Murphy Star 19.050

11 Y Ginger Greene RGR another first 19.085

9 N Rebecca Amat Bernelli 19.707

17 Y Rajeana Koury Shes Dashin Wright 20.079

5 N Sue Baker Mr Bearling Dashing 20.780

5 N Loralee Ward Flomello  NT

22 Y Marcy Tamm Need Horse Name NT-17.089

1 ?? Renate Nieman Dun It On Cinnamon NT-18.620
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16 Y Jordyn Crandall Pistolpakinfrenchman 16.309 1D-1 138.00$  

20 N Addison Offutt Gucci 16.456 1D-2 92.00$    

7 N Charley Critton Picket's Famous Dash 16.461

2 N Danica Thompson Eye Make Sparks Fly 16.475

4 Y Charli McKune Chick 16.657

22 Y Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 16.890

8 N Heather Eastlake Dan 16.944

33 ?? Cadence Malley Genuine Dash Ta Fame 17.138

10 Y Claire Cook UX Sheza Fast Fuel 17.145

15 Y Jayden Sullivan Maybe Ima Frito 17.281

14 N Aubrey Smith Twister 17.811 2D-1 82.00$    

26 N Kennedy Critton Lil Wayne 17.863 2D-2 56.00$    

7 N Hadley Thompson Docs Bar Hugo 18.054



12 N Mia Rizzi Need Horse Name 18.063

18 N Mack Critton Lil Wayne 18.979 3D-1 55.00$    

30 N Hartley Audet Rio 19.336 3D-2 37.00$    

35 N Makayoa Kessie Vegas 20.759

27 Y Gabby Lee Steady Little Bell NT-16.653

21 N Megan Davenport Justabuedash NT-16.722

36 N Mickenly Halstead NT-17.286

28 Y Madison Gingerich Faith NT-17.673

7 Y Norah Parsons Estes NT-18.734

JUNIORS
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7 N Charley Critton Picket's Famous Dash 16.461 1st 58.00$    

10 ?? Mickenly Halstead 17.282 2nd 50.00$    

14 N Aubrey Smith Twister 17.811 3rd 34.00$    

26 N Kennedy Critton Lil Wayne 17.863 4th 25.00$    

18 N Mack Critton Lil Wayne 18.979

17 Y McKinley Holden Maverick 19.233

20 N Azzy Lee Thunder 21.511

35 Y Harper Steele 21.899

HIGH STAKES
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12 Y Kayla Jones KG Just As Fabulous 16.023 1D-1 875.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

13 N Leni Jo Thompson 16.110 1D-2 525.00$  

14 N Kari Boxleitner Big Big Butterbean 16.187 1D-3 350.00$  

16 Y Jordyn Crandall Pistolpakinfrenchman 16.309 Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

39 N Kim Schulze French Me Or Else 16.329

39 Y Kayla Jones Flit Stinson 16.350

6 Y Emily Betz Never Too Famous 16.350

33 Y Cody Adams ZZ Zeke 16.423

28 Y 21388 Jay Hall Pie Island XX 16.469

2 N Danica Thompson Eye Make Sparks Fly 16.475

17 N Jimi Kerner First Chance At Fame 16.484

30 Y Shea Hill-Vega Ragged Charm 16.485

24 Y Shea Hill-Vega SHPhoebe's Caddy 16.522

31 Y Leeann Ridley RDC Eyemafrenchking 16.532 2D-1 750.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

FUTURITY Y Shea Hill-Vega Fling Corona 4 16.542 2D-2 450.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

10 Y Gabby Lee Steady Little Bell 16.553 2D-3 300.00$  

26 Y Karsyn Johnson CF Flit Ya Im Famous 16.568

21 Y Karsyn Johnson JM Streakin Millie 16.628

24 Y Claire Cook Fabulous Goverer 16.822

22 Y Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 16.890

3 N Mariah Stephens Up Your App 16.938

32 Y Cathy Ferguson SRL six jets charm 17.051 3D-1 500.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

3 Y Rajeana Koury I Got Grace 17.082 3D-2 300.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

2 Y Lyndsey Steele Sangria 17.091 3D-3 200.00$  

11 Y JoDean Brewer Paint Mare 17.139

1 Y JoDean Brewer Johnny Cash 17.213

18 Y JJ McGill Dutton 17.297

6 Y JJ McGill Spider 17.345

23 Y Kylie Wells Sailing N Hollywood 17.582 4D-1 375.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier

38 Y Laura Jeffrey Drifting Gunsmoke Mist 17.841 4D-2 225.00$  Legends Shoot Out Finale Qualifier



7 N Hadley Thompson Docs Bar Hugo 18.054 4D-3 150.00$  

35 N Jewel Jump Barfight 18.536

9 Y Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 18.568

8 Y Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle 22.165

23 Y Leeann Ridley SK Illmakeufamous NT

9 Y Jennifer Teets Royal Kings Cowboy NT

6 Y Kelly Yates Gucci NT-15.596

34 N Loralee Ward Flobot NT-16.010

12 Y Shea Hill-Vega SH Midnight Run NT-16.101

3 Y Shea Hill-Vega Dialed In On Fire NT-16.179

27 Y Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero NT-16.261

13 N Lorelee Ward Florari NT-16.805

7 Y Cody Adams ZZ Razzle Dazzle NT-16.813

40 N Crysten Ackley Coyuco NT-16.999

22 N Dawnie Payne Ocho NT-17.168

1 ?? Brittany Hensley Famous Double French NT-19.503

23 Y Kristen Myers MRI Nick it Kit Kat NT-20.843

Total Number of Entries 47

Entry Fee ($125; 80% Payout)100.00$             

Sub Total Pot 4,700.00$          

Added Money 100% 300.00$             

Total Payout Amount 5,000.00$          

1D 2D 3D 4D

Payout Pot 1,750.00$          1,500.00$                         1,000.00$     750.00$    

1st 875.00$             750.00$                           500.00$        375.00$   

2nd 525.00$             450.00$                           300.00$        225.00$   

3rd 350.00$             300.00$                           200.00$        150.00$   


